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Listening Part [1~12]

1. Choose the best response to the question.

2. Choose the best response to the question.

3. Which picture best describes the statement?   

4. What did Alex do yesterday? 

5. Where did the boy see the girl’s father yesterday?

6. Why is the woman tired now? 

Class

Name

Score

1

2

4

3

Because she is unwell.

Because she went to Tina’s party yesterday.

Because she was at school yesterday.

Because she went to her grandfather’s house yesterday.
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1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3
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[9~10] Listen and answer each question. 

[11~12] Listen and answer each question.  

9. Which is NOT true about our town?

10. Which is NOT true about the stream?

12. Which is NOT true about Bobo?

8. Which of the following is true? 

1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

1

2

4

3

Merrilee watched a movie.

Merrilee was at the museum.

John visited Merrilee’s house.

John didn’t enjoy the TV show.

1

2

4

3

The boy’s father caught fish.

The boy went to Ben’s birthday party.

The boy went to fishing with his mom.

The boy caught three fish.

She climbed Mass Mountain.

She cleaned her house.

She practiced flying on her broomstick. 

She helped two sisters. 

It was clean with lots of fish.

It was not a popular place for children. 

Children were always playing and swimming in it. 

Children were catching fish in it.

11. What did Pinky do every day?

7. Which is true about the conversation? 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

Our town was small.

There were only 7 houses.

It was a black magic cat. 

It was very smart. 

There were only 15 houses. 

Only a few people lived in here

It could talk. 

It helped Pinky with her housework. 
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13. Who was terrible at dancing?

Reading Part [13~26]

14. Who is Vicky?

Janice  : What did you do yesterday?

Rachel : I cleaned my room. How about you?

Janice  : I helped Vicky to do her homework.

Rachel : Who is she?

Janice  : She is my cousin. She will be here any minute.

Rachel : What does she look like?

Janice  : She is pretty. She wears Jeans and a pink T-shirt.

Rachel : Look at the door! Is she Vicky?

Amy    : Where were you yesterday?

Jimmy : I was at the dancing party.

Amy    : Did you see Sara? I heard Sara is a great dancer.

Jimmy : I saw her at the party. But she was terrible.

1 2

3 4

Amy

Srar

Jimmy

All of them

1 2 3 4
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15. What did Sally NOT do yesterday?

Sally visited Tom’s house yesterday. Tom’s mother cooked nice lunch for 

them. Sally and Tom helped Tom’s mother. 

After lunch, they enjoyed reading books. 

They listened to music. It was so fun. They had a great time.

16. Where was Jimmy last night?

17. What does the underlined “there” refer to?

Cindy  : Were you at home last night?

Jimmy : No, I wasn’t. I was at the theater.

Cindy  : How was it? 

Jimmy : It was so difficult. 

Cindy  : Sounds like you didn’t enjoy it.

Jimmy : That is true.

Tim  : Was Jenny at the hospital yesterday?

Billy : Yes, she was.

Tim  : What happened to her?

Billy : She had a fever.

Tim  : I am sorry to hear that.

Billy : Where were you yesterday?

Tim  : I was at the hospital, too.

Billy : Why? Were you sick?

Tim  : No. My mother works there.

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

at the concert 

at home  

Sally visited Tom’s house.

Sally read books with Tom.

school

bakery

at the theater

at the hospital

Sally helped Tom’s father.

Sally had a great time.

museum

hospital
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(A)-(B)-(C)

(C)-(A)-(B)

They listen to music.

They sang songs together.

(C)-(B)-(A)

(A)-(C)-(B)

They watched TV.

They had dinner together.

20. What did they NOT do yesterday?

19. Which is the correct order after the given sentence?

18. Which is NOT true about the story?

I was so busy yesterday. Helen and I were at the party last night. 

We danced together. Eric was terrible at dancing. It was so funny. 

We made fun of his moves. We enjoyed the party. I am so tired today.

I went to Jimmy’s house yesterday. There were Susan, Nancy, Bill and 

Kevin. We watched TV together. Then we listened to music and danced. 

Jimmy’s mother cooked a nice meal for us. After dinner, she gave us 

chocolate cake and warm milk for dessert. We had a great time together

in his house. 

Did you play soccer yesterday? 

(A) I was at home. Where did you play soccer?

(B) I played soccer at the soccer field next to my school.        

(C) Yes, I did. What did you do yesterday?  

1

2

4

3

Helen and Eric were at the party yesterday.

They danced together at the party.

Eric was not good at dancing.

They were sad at the party last night.
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22. What does the underlined ‘they’ refer to?

21. According to the passage, which word is the most appropriate 

      in the blank?

[23~24] Read the passage and answer the questions.

  

Now, our town became larger than before. 

There are a lot of houses and high buildings. 

There are also a lot of neighbors. 

The stream turned very dirty now, with garbage on the shore. 

People worry about the dirty stream. There is no fish any more. 

Children don't want to play in the stream. 

I really miss the old stream. I really hope to get it back!

[21~22] Read the passage and answer the questions.

Yesterday, Eddie and Mike went to a fruit garden. There were many 

people there. They climbed the apple trees. They caught some apples 

from the trees. They had a lot of red apples in the basket. When they 

got back home they made apple juice and apple jam with the apples. 

They were so tired. They took a shower and went to bed. But they 

didn’t do their homework. They                    a great time.

They                     a great time.

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

have

has

Eddie and Mike

trees

had

were

apples

homework
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[25~26] Read the passage and answer the questions.

Sometimes Pinky’s friends came over to play. 

They had fun turning each other into different animals. 

Pinky did chores. 

She cleaned the house, but she did magic tricks to make the job easier. 

At night, she took off her witch’s hat and the black cape. 

She put on pink pajamas. 

She went to bed. Bobo was on Pinky's soft bed, too. 

25. What did Pinky and her friends do?

26. What color is Pinky’s cape?

1

2

4

3

They did chores. 

They cleaned the house.

They put on pajamas.

They had fun turning each other into different animals. 

24. What does the underlined “it” refer to?

23. How did the stream turn now?

1

2

4

3

It turned very clean now. 

It turned very dirty now.

There are a lot of fish in it.

Children want to play in it.

1 2

3 4

high buildings 

the dirty stream 

neighbors 

the old stream

1 2

3 4

It’s black. 

It’s soft.  

It’s pink. 

It’s on Pinky’s bed. 
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28. Look at the picture and describe what they did.

29. Look at the pictures and describe each picture where he was.  

30. What did your sister (brother, mother, father) do last night? 
      Choose one person and describe.

We ①                     at the party last Saturday night. We ②                       

TV at home yesterday. But we ③                                   basketball. 

Because I had a fever, I couldn’t go out. 

1.                                                                                               

2.                                                                                               

Writing part [27~30]
27. Look at the pictures and complete the sentences.

Lisa ①                  at the playground. She ②                                       

with her friends. Now, she is at home. Her mother tells her to ③                

her face before dinner. 

yesterdayLast Sunday

1 2


